ITEM # 12-044%

CUSTOMER OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 2 TO
USERFUL PURCHASE AGREEMENT
Item 17-0941

AMENDMENT No. 2 (the "Amendment") to the USERFUL P'JRCHASE
AGREEMENT, dated May 1, 2014 (the "Agreement"), between the City of Santa Fe (the
"Customer") and Userful (the "Userful"). The date of this Amendment shall be the date
when it is executed by the Customer and the Userful whichever occurs last.

RECITALS:

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Userful has agreed to provide the
Software Support (3), Hardware and Hardware Support.

B. May, 2014 to April, 2018 Invoices are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

C. Pursuant to the terms of Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
Customer and the Userful agree as follows:

1. PAYMENT

Article 19 of the Agreement (original amount $23,699) and Amendment #1
($57,738.00) is amended to increase the amount of compensation by seventeen
thousand six hundred six-two dollars ($17,662):

Water Utility Billing four thousand three hundred seven dollars ($4,307.00);
City Library, thirteen thousand three hundred fifty five ($13,355)
The total Contract amount, including Amendments is ninety nine thousand one

hundred dollars ($99,100) inclusive of applicable gross receipts taxes. Exhibit “A-1 and



A-2" is attached hereto and incorporated herein as supporting documentation.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the

Userful Purchase Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE:

L/

CITY MANAGER

Date:_ S !
i

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Y Y 3/2¢

KELLEY A./BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

Vontfutonns

~ADAMHJOHNSON, FINANCE DIRECTOR

V/w./v\vl’ D& \,/‘OV V‘l] I/vvfw Ty

22774, S 30700 /S 35710

Business Unlt/Llne Item

USERFUL:

583 AHO\LIGEA

NAME & TITLE

Date:

AA



A-2" is attached hereto and incorporated herein as supporting documentation.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and
shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Userful Purchase Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: USERFUL:

Timothy Gifpin,
CITY MANAGER NAME & TITLE

Date: Date: 2018 APM 09

ATTEST:

YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A 3/2 g

KELLEY K/BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

ADAM K. JOHNSON, FINANCE DIRECTOR

Business Unitfline Hem

P2



Userful Corporation :
_ p o - Invoice
Suite 200 1011 1st Street SW
Calgary AB T2R 1J2 2 u Se r u I Date | _Invoice No. |
+1.403.289.2177 ® 16-Jan-2014 1417
Accountir:%@luserful.com ‘ [ Terms | DueDate |
www., userful.com :
Business Number : 883379927 Due on receipt  16-Jan-2014
Invoice To
Clty of Santa Fe (NM)
ITT Department
Santa Fe 87501
NM USA
[ Amount Due ! Enclosed j
UsD 4,307.00
| Salesperson |
Greg
Activity Quantity Rate Sales Tax Amount (USD)
« Userful Multiplatform License (Standard) 11 119.00 Exempt 1,309.00
« Userful Annual Support Maintenance M5 11 19.00 Exempt 209.00
+ Intel 3rd Generation (lvy Bridge) 1 899.00 Exempt 899.00
Core i7-3770 Processor @ 3.4 GHz;
8GB DDR3 1333 MHz RAM;
CD/DVD-R; 500GB SATA 3.0GB/s
Hard Drive\nincludes peripherals for
one station and complete 3 year
warranty
» HP Certified 8GB RAM Upgrade Kit 2 300.00 Exempt 600.00
for systems with 9+ stations
» ThinNetworks Minipoint 10 99.00 Exempt 990.00
Ethernet/USB Zero Client, including
power adapter (North America)
GST Registration No.: 883379927RT0001 SubTotal 4,007.00
Shipping 300.00
Total USD 4,307.00

This invoice and all included content are CONFIDENTIAL and for use only by the intended
recipient. Customers have read and agreed to the license terms & conditions posted at
http://www.userful.com/eula/. Customer is responsible for any and all
customs,duties, tariffs & state or provincial tax, if applicable. Wire transfer in USS: Inst:
002-ScotiaBank; Acc: 92619-0008915 Branch: 92619. Swift code:NOSCCATT Bank address:

1204 Kensington Road NW Calgary, AB T2N 3P5




Userful Corportation

Account Manager

QUOTE EST1033

Bill To

Quantity  Part Number Unit Price Discount Total

1

1/2




Fhis

SR HET T

Shipping:
Grand Total

$0.00
$13,354.06




